



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 at 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2024 MFT Paving Improvements
 - 24-00088-00-RS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$706,607.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		Davis Concrete Construction Co.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3,100	\$8.00	\$24,800.00	\$5.75	\$17,825.00	\$9.75	\$30,225.00	\$8.25	\$25,575.00	\$5.75	\$17,825.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	15,850	\$2.00	\$31,700.00	\$1.00	\$15,850.00	\$2.00	\$31,700.00	\$2.45	\$38,832.50	\$1.15	\$18,227.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	685	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$25.00	\$17,125.00	\$16.35	\$11,199.75	\$11.00	\$7,535.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	4,655	\$5.00	\$23,275.00	\$6.75	\$31,421.25	\$6.75	\$31,421.25	\$11.55	\$53,765.25	\$5.50	\$25,602.50
5	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$616.00	\$6,776.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$465.00	\$5,115.00	\$525.00	\$5,775.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,540.00	\$12,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
7	Frames and Lids	Each	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$203.00	\$1,827.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
8	Water Service Boxes and Vale Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$483.00	\$4,830.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
9	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Special)	Foot	3,100	\$35.00	\$108,500.00	\$30.00	\$93,000.00	\$35.00	\$108,500.00	\$29.50	\$91,450.00	\$32.25	\$99,975.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	12,105	\$9.00	\$108,945.00	\$8.90	\$107,734.50	\$7.50	\$90,787.50	\$8.25	\$99,866.25	\$8.00	\$96,840.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 7"	SqFt	3,745	\$10.00	\$37,450.00	\$9.00	\$33,705.00	\$8.50	\$31,832.50	\$9.25	\$34,641.25	\$11.00	\$41,195.00
12	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.25	\$3,395.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	480	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	\$86.00	\$41,280.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$95.50	\$45,840.00	\$105.00	\$50,400.00
14	Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application	SqYd	5,880	\$1.50	\$8,820.00	\$0.01	\$58.80	\$0.10	\$588.00	\$0.10	\$588.00	\$0.01	\$58.80
15	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	285	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,125.00
16	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SqYd	205	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$49.00	\$10,045.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$49.00	\$10,045.00	\$61.00	\$12,505.00
17	Class D Patches, Types II-IV, 6"	SqYd	640	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	705	\$3.50	\$2,467.50	\$6.00	\$4,230.00	\$6.00	\$4,230.00	\$6.00	\$4,230.00	\$0.01	\$7.05
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,460	\$5.00	\$7,300.00	\$5.97	\$8,716.20	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$5.97	\$8,716.20	\$6.60	\$9,636.00
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	335	\$100.00	\$33,500.00	\$103.50	\$34,672.50	\$105.00	\$35,175.00	\$103.50	\$34,672.50	\$106.00	\$35,510.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	575	\$100.00	\$57,500.00	\$103.50	\$59,512.50	\$105.00	\$60,375.00	\$103.50	\$59,512.50	\$110.00	\$63,250.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Patch	SqYd	900	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$33.75	\$30,375.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$33.75	\$30,375.00	\$40.50	\$36,450.00
23	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2,200	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
24	Sodding	SqYd	2,200	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00
25	Supplemental Watering	Unit	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
26	Inlet Filters	Each	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$323.00	\$5,168.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$240.00
27	Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	27	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$65.50	\$1,768.50	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$44.00	\$1,188.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
28	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	Foot	126	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$21.45	\$2,702.70	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$16.00	\$2,016.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	455	\$6.00	\$2,730.00	\$5.50	\$2,502.50	\$6.25	\$2,843.75	\$3.75	\$1,706.25	\$2.50	\$1,137.50
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00
31	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection 701501	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,695.00	\$16,695.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
33	Traffic Control and Protection 701901	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
34	Contingent Cash Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$706,607.50		\$658,316.45		\$665,403.00		\$671,410.45		\$697,290.35	



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 at 11:00 AM
 2024 MFT Paving Improvements
 PROJECT: - 24-00088-00-RS
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$706,607.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc		J.A. Johnson Paving Company		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete Inc		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3,100	\$6.00	\$18,600.00	\$7.50	\$23,250.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$8.00	\$24,800.00	\$4.00	\$12,400.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	15,850	\$1.00	\$15,850.00	\$1.60	\$25,360.00	\$1.50	\$23,775.00	\$1.50	\$23,775.00	\$2.50	\$39,625.00	\$1.00	\$15,850.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	685	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$16.00	\$10,960.00	\$14.00	\$9,590.00	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$15.00	\$10,275.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	4,655	\$6.00	\$27,930.00	\$5.00	\$23,275.00	\$4.00	\$18,620.00	\$6.00	\$27,930.00	\$6.75	\$31,421.25	\$4.75	\$22,111.25
5	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	11	\$535.00	\$5,885.00	\$465.00	\$5,115.00	\$465.00	\$5,115.00	\$659.00	\$7,249.00	\$535.00	\$5,885.00	\$675.00	\$7,425.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,648.00	\$13,184.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00
7	Frames and Lids	Each	9	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	\$710.00	\$6,390.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$217.00	\$1,953.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
8	Water Service Boxes and Vale Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	10	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$517.00	\$5,170.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
9	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Special)	Foot	3,100	\$34.00	\$105,400.00	\$45.00	\$139,500.00	\$42.00	\$130,200.00	\$42.80	\$132,680.00	\$36.00	\$111,600.00	\$44.00	\$136,400.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	12,105	\$8.80	\$106,524.00	\$8.00	\$96,840.00	\$7.50	\$90,787.50	\$7.35	\$88,971.75	\$9.00	\$108,945.00	\$12.50	\$151,312.50
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 7"	SqFt	3,745	\$9.90	\$37,075.50	\$11.00	\$41,195.00	\$10.00	\$37,450.00	\$9.60	\$35,952.00	\$10.00	\$37,450.00	\$12.75	\$47,748.75
12	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$36.50	\$5,110.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	480	\$88.00	\$42,240.00	\$96.00	\$46,080.00	\$90.00	\$43,200.00	\$94.10	\$45,168.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00	\$100.00	\$48,000.00
14	Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application	SqYd	5,880	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$2.00	\$11,760.00	\$0.05	\$294.00
15	Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	SqFt	285	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$37.45	\$10,673.25	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00
16	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SqYd	205	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00	\$48.00	\$9,840.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$49.00	\$10,045.00	\$35.00	\$7,175.00
17	Class D Patches, Types II-IV, 6"	SqYd	640	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$24.00	\$15,360.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00
18	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	705	\$0.01	\$7.05	\$0.10	\$70.50	\$0.01	\$7.05	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$6.00	\$4,230.00	\$0.01	\$7.05
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,460	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$7.55	\$11,023.00	\$8.10	\$11,826.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$7.00	\$10,220.00
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	335	\$92.00	\$30,820.00	\$100.00	\$33,500.00	\$88.00	\$29,480.00	\$120.00	\$40,200.00	\$103.50	\$34,672.50	\$110.00	\$36,850.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	575	\$92.00	\$52,900.00	\$97.00	\$55,775.00	\$83.00	\$47,725.00	\$120.00	\$69,000.00	\$103.50	\$59,512.50	\$100.00	\$57,500.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Patch	SqYd	900	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$39.00	\$35,100.00	\$41.00	\$36,900.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$34.00	\$30,600.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00
23	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2,200	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.50	\$12,100.00	\$8.56	\$18,832.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00
24	Sodding	SqYd	2,200	\$9.00	\$19,800.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$17.00	\$37,400.00	\$8.56	\$18,832.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00
25	Supplemental Watering	Unit	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$53.50	\$2,675.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
26	Inlet Filters	Each	16	\$245.00	\$3,920.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$345.00	\$5,520.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
27	Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	27	\$44.00	\$1,188.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$81.00	\$2,187.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$51.00	\$1,377.00
28	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	Foot	126	\$16.00	\$2,016.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$23.00	\$2,898.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	455	\$5.50	\$2,502.50	\$6.50	\$2,957.50	\$5.50	\$2,502.50	\$5.90	\$2,684.50	\$5.00	\$2,275.00	\$5.75	\$2,616.25
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.70	\$1,498.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.75	\$1,925.00
31	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	100	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection 701501	LS	1	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$45,220.00	\$45,220.00	\$77,016.95	\$77,016.95	\$14,115.00	\$14,115.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
33	Traffic Control and Protection 701901	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
34	Contingent Cash Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$722,009.05	\$722,009.05	\$734,999.00	\$734,999.00	\$744,447.00	\$744,447.00	\$751,304.50	\$751,304.50	\$767,711.25	\$767,711.25	\$778,237.30	\$778,237.30

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT